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NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

400 DETERGENT DRAWER COVER 1 

401 CONTROL PANEL 1 

402 PR. ADJUSTMENT KNOB GR (470+471) 1 

403 PROGRAMME ADJUSTMENT  SHAFT 1 

420 CARD BOX 1 

411 PCB BOX 1 

412 ELECTRONIC CARD 1 

461 SOCKET HOLDER-F1 1 

462 SOCKET HOLDER-F2 1 

463 SOCKET HOLDER-F3 1 

469 PROGRAM ADJ. INSERT 1 

470 PROGRAM ADJ. KNOB 1 

471 PROGRAM ADJ. KNOB COVER  1 

493 DISPLAY 888 COVER/PARDUS 1 

495 E.KART F4 UI 7S + Buzzer DISPLAY 1 

496 F4.CARD GR. 1 

500 CONTROL PANEL GROUP ( indicated for the website) 1 

1100 PCB BOX REAR COVER 1 

 

 

 
*469-470-471 “This spare part is optional and depends on agreed specifications. Therefore you may not find this position 

number in product’s spare part list.” 
 

Control panel is a complete set, please order 42204581   
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FRONT PANEL PARTS 
 

 



 

July 2016 

 

 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

1 BODY GROUP PAINTED 1 

2 UPPER TRAY GROUP 1 

3 FRONT PANEL GROUP 1 

5 ADJUSTABLE FEET 4 

9 BODY-GASKET CLAMP 1 

10 DOOR LOCK 1 

24 UPPER SUPPORT BRAKET  1 

410 SCREW 4X12 TORX PAN HE.W.COL.UND.HE.SER. 1 

701 PUMP COVER HOUSING 1 

702 PUMP COVER 1 

*1103 EMERGENCY LOCK RELEASE 1 

1200 HINGE SUPPORT SHEET 1 

*1315 FLOOR PLASTIC GR 1 

1500 ST 4,8X9,5 PAN HE.WITH COL.TORX UN.SER.E 4 

1501 ISO 7049 ST 4,2X16 TORX 2 

1504 ISO 7049 ST 4,2X13 TORX 2 

1505 ST 4,2X9,5 TRTSB 5 

*1506 SCREW TT M4X8 TSB 1 

1511 FRONT PANEL DROP FIXING PLASTIC-I-B 2 

*1522 FLOOR PLASTIC GR 1 

 

                                             
*1103 - 1315 – 1506 - 1522 “This spare part is optional and depends on agreed specifications. Therefore you may not find this 

position number in product’s spare part list.” 
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WASHING GROUP PARTS 
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REF. NO PART NAME QTY 

100 BELT 1 

101 DRIVEN PULLEY 1 

102 MOTOR 1 

103 REAR TUB GROUP 1 

104 SHOCK ABSORBER 3 

105 SHOCK ABSORBER PIN 3 

112 UPPER CONCRETE WEIGHT 1 

113 TUB SEAL 1 

115 RESISTANCE FIXING WIRE 1 

117 FRONT TUB 1 

118 TUB BELLOWS SEAL 1 

119 TUB GASKET CLIP 1 

120 FRONT CONCRETE WEIGHT 1 

121 RESISTANCE GR 1 

122 SCREW FIXING MOTOR-REAR TUB ASSY.(COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT 8X28 TORX) 4 

124 BOLT FIXING DRIVEN PULLEY-DRUM SHAFT ASSY. (37020184   SCREW M8x29 THB) 1 

*126 BOLT FIXING FRONT TUB-REAR TUB ASSY.(HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 6X30 PT) *19/24 

160 DRUM GROUP 1 

206 TUB ENTERANCE WITH BELLOW HOSE 1 

213 TUB EXIT BELLOW HOSE WITH BALL 1 

221 HANGER SPRING SHEETIRON PLS 2 

700 TUB HANGER SPRING PART 2 

800 TUB SPRING-PYTHON 2 

805 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 10 X 52 4 

806 PLAIN WASHER 8.4X28X3 2 

808 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT  M 8X65 2 

810 
WASHER USED AT COUNTERWEIGHT-TUB ASSYS. 

(CONICAL SPRING WASHER 8.4X18X2 (DIN 6796) (SAFETY)) 
6 

811 UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT BOLT SUPPORT SHEET 2 

812 
NUT FIXING UPPER COUNTERWITGHT-TUB ASSY. 
(HEX.NUT WITH FLANGE SERRATED M8 DIN6923) 

2 

813 PLASTIC LIFTER 3 

*816 RESISTANCE PROTECTION FOIL-1-C 1 

*817 SCREW FIXING RES. PROT. FOIL-TUB ASSY.(SCREW 3,5X7PAN HEAD WITH COLAR CROSS RE.) 2 

898 PSW HOSE MOUNTING RUBBER-10MM 1 

899 RESISTANCE WITHOUT NTC 1 

999 NTC 1 

1400 SCREWED HOSE CLAMP Ø65 1 

1401 SPRING TYPE BANT CLAMP 1 

1402 HOSE CLAMP SCREW TYPE Ø72 1 

1403 HOSE CLAMP Ø38,8 1 

1507 WASHER USED TO FIX FRONT COUNTERWEIGHT(PLAIN WASHER 10.5X40X2.5) 4 

*1509 SCREW 4X14 PAN HEAD TORX INOX 

Formun Altı 

 

3 

1519 BRACKET_BLDC 1 

 
*816 – 817-1400 -1509 “This spare part is optional and depends on agreed specifications. Therefore you may not find this 

position number in product’s spare part list.” 

 

*126 – “Mentioned material varies due to product capacity. Please control the amount of  material over product then order.” 
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CIRCULATION GROUP 
 

              
 
 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

118 TUB BELLOWS SEAL 1 

285 PUMP GROUP(FILTER)(THER. PROTECT.) 1 

410 SCREW 4X14 PAN HEAD TYPE 2 1 

446 ISO 7049 ST 4,2x13 TYPE 2 1 

921 TWIN JET HORN/LEFT 1 

922 TWIN JET HORN/RIGHT 1 

923 TWIN JET T-ELBOW 1 

924 HANDCUFFS Ø20.2 3 

925 TWIN JET NOZZLE 2 

926 CIRCULATION PUMP 1 

927 TWIN JET CABLE HOSE HOLDER PLASTIC 5 

928 HANDCUFFS Ø26.8 1 

929 PUMP PROTECTION FOIL-3 1 

930 TWIN JET HOSE_N NO:1 1 

931 TWIN JET HOSE_H NO:2 1 

932 HANDCUFFS Ø15.88 4 

933 PYTHON-CIRCULATION TUB GASKET GR 1 

934 TWIN _JET HOSE GROUP 1 

1404 HOSE CLAMP Ã˜35,0 1 
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DETERGENT DRAWER GROUP 
 

 
 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

200 DETERGENT DRAWER 1 

202 SIPHON COVER 1 

203 WATER DISTRIBUTION PLATE GROUP 1 

205 DETERGENT DRAWER HOUSING 1 

207 VALVE-DETERGENT BOX  HOSE 1 

209 VALVE(TWO EXIT) 1 

214 DETERGENT DRAWER LOCKING PART 1 

228 PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP 6 

996 LIQUID DETERGENT LEVEL PLATE 1 

270 DETERGENT BOX GROUP 1 

275 DETERGENT BOX GROUP/HOSE 1 

280 DETERGENT BOX GROUP/FULL 1 
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PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE GROUP 
 

 
 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

213 TUB EXIT WITH BELLOW HOSE  1 

212 PRESSURE SWITCH WATER RESERVOIR 1 

211 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE 1 

234 HOSE CLAMP Ø32,7 1 

244 HOSE CLAMP Ø9,6 1 

295 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE GROUP 1 

213-212-211-234-244-------------------- PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE GROUP 
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BODY GROUP PARTS 
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REF. NO PART NAME QTY 

20 WATER ENTRY HOSE GROUP 1 

24 UPPER SUPPORT BRACKET 1 

132 CABLE TIE(YKB150) 7 

215 EMI FILTER 1 

219 DRAIN HOSE 1 

220 DRAIN HOSE ROUTER PLASTIC 1 

221 HANGER SPRING BRACKET PLS. 2 

222 PRESSURE SWITCH  MOUNTING CLIP 1 

225 ELECTRONIC PRESSURE SENSOR 1 

231 SPRING HANGER BRACKET 1 

235 DRAIN HOSE HOLDING PLS 4 

238 SPEED CONTROL HOLE STOPPER 1 

239 POWER CORD GROUP 1 

240 TRANSPORT SCREW 4 

241 PLAIN WASHER 8,30X29X2 4 

242 TRANSPORT SCREW PLASTIC-A-II 4 

243 TRANSPORT SCREW PLASTIC-B-II 4 

245 TRANSPORT SCREW EPDM 4 

249 CABLE HARNESS 1 

250 CABLE HARNESS HOLDER  PLS 1 

251 CABLE HOLDER AND ROUTER PLASTIC-L 1 

285 PUMP GROUP 1 

290 TRANSPORT SCREW GROUP-II 4 

296 CABLE GR 1 

331 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE (BLUE) 1 

700 
TUB HANGER SPRING PART 
(PLASTIC HOUSING PART BETWEEN TUB AND SPRING HOOK) 

2 

800 TUB SPRING 2 

895 SPRONG HANGER BRACKET GROUP 1 

918 PUMP FILTER 1 

919 HOSE CLAMP Ø8,6 1 

920 FRONT PANEL DROP FIXING PLASTIC-II 4 

*929 PUMP PROTECTION FOIL 1 

1307 PCB BOX GR BLDC 1 

1308 EGO BLDC EARTH CABLE 1 

1309 THREAD ROL.SCREW M4X8 PAN H.TORX UN.H.S. 1 

1316 EGO BLDC COMMUNICATION 1 

1404 HOSE CLAMP  1 

1503 ST 4,2X9,5 PAN HEAD W.COL.T.UNDER.SER.EA 2 

1504 ISO 7049 ST 4,2X13 TORX 2 

1505 ST 4,2X9,5 TRTSB 2 

1508 CABLE TIE 1 

1511 FRONT PANEL DROP FIXING PLASTIC 2 

1513 MALE GROUND TERMINAL(STEEL) 1 

1519 BRACKET_BLDC 1 

1603 INTERNAL HOSE HOLDER PLASTIC 1 

 
*929 “This spare part is optional and depends on agreed specifications. Therefore you may not find this position number in 

product’s spare part list.” 
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DOOR GROUP (You can select the door group according to your model) 
 
1. Exploded View ((Door goup with door handle) 
 

 
 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

6 OUTER DOOR PLASTIC 1 

7 DOOR GLASS 1 

8 INNER DOOR PLASTIC 1 

12 HINGE 1 

13 HINGE BUSH 4 

14 DOOR HANDLE 1 

15 HOOK SPRING 1 

17 DOOR HOOK 1 

26 HANDLE SPRING 1 

27 HANDLE PIN 3 

28 SCREW 3,5X16 PAN HEAD WITH COLLAR UNDER HEAD SERRATED 9 

29 OUTER DOOR PLASTIC INSERT PART 1 

31 FRONT DOOR COVER 1 

32 OUTER DOOR PLASTIC INNER FRAME 1 

33 DOOR HINGE SUPPORT SHEET 1 

410 SCREW 4X12 PAN HEAD WITH COLLAR UNDER HEAD SERRATED 6 

1502 SCREW M5X8 TSB 2 

50 PORTHOLE GROUP (all parts) 1 



 

July 2016 

 

2. Exploded View (With Door Light) 

 
POZ NO PART NAME QYT 

6 BACK PORTHOLE FRAME-D180-V1 1 

7 DOOR GLASS/PYTHON 1 

8 BACK PORTHOLE FRAME/7.0 1 

12 HINGE 5-V1-CHROME 1 

13 HINGE BUSHING 4 2 

16 DOOR TONGUE PIM D181 1 

17 DOOR HOOK/FIXED 1 

28 SCREW 3.5X16PAN.HE.WITH COL.CR.RE.UN.HE. 10 

31 DOOR FRONT COVER/D180 1 

32 FRONT PORTHOLE FRAME-D180-V1 1 

33 SUPPORT SHEET D510 1 

410 SCREW 4X12 PAN HEAD WITH COLLAR UNDER HE 6 

1202 LIGHTGUIDE COVER-D181 2 

1203 LIGHTGUIDE D181 2 

1204 CABLE ROAD PLS/COVER 1 

1205 CABLE ROAD PLS/BODY 1 

1516 HINGE PIM D180 1 

1524 DOOR LIGHT CABLE 30CM 1 

1525 DOOR LIGHT CABLE 1 

1526 DOOR LIGHT CABLE 50 CM 2 

1527 DOOR LIGHT CABLE GR (1524+1525+1526+1801+1802) 1 

1604 DOOR HOOK FOAM D181 1 

1605 E.CARD PROTECT FOAM D181 2 

1606 DOOR GLASS SUPPORT TAPE D181 1 

1607 HINGE SUPPORT FOAM D181 1 

1801 DOOR LIGHT LED PCB 2 

1802 DOOR LIGHT LED PCB_LEFT 2 
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PACKAGING GROUP 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

900 BOTTOM STYROFOAM 2 

901 TOP CARTON 1 

902 REAR  STYROFOAM(LEFT) 1 

903 REAR  STYROFOAM(RIGHT) 1 

904 FRONT STYROFOAM LEFT 1 

905 FRONT STYROFOAM RIGHT 1 

906 CORNER CARDBOARD 1 

907 TUB SUPPORT STYROFOAM 1 

908 PORTHOLE PRO. STYROFOAM 1 
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ACCESSORIES 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NO PART NAME QUANTITY 

995 ENERGY LABEL 1 

996 LIQUID DETERGENT LEVEL PLATE 1 

997 DRAIN HOSE COAT RACK 1 

998 TRANSPORT SCREW STOPPER 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

995 996 997 998 



Model:EBFW900

No Part No. Description

20658951 PACKAGE GR/67 (SHRINK)SIGMA PLUS-DRYER

0 50007464 PACKAGE STRIP(0,8MM*11,5MM)

52174877 TOP CARTON/67/S.PLUS C

904 52200092 FRONT STYROFOAM LEFT-3

905 52200093 FRONT STYROFOAM RIGHT-3

903 52200094 REAR STYROFOAM(RIGHT)-3

902 52200095 REAR STYROFOAM(LEFT)-3

900 52277041 BOTTOM STYROFOAM/67 LT-20DNS

231 20780946 SPRING HANGER SHEETIRON WASHER DRYER-DX5

24 20796100 UPPER SUPPORT BRAKET II-GLVZ-DX51D

20844696 BELT LABEL//BLDC

121 20846094 RESISTANCE GR.(60/61 LT)2000 W-M

899 32016813 RESISTANCE 2000W PYTH(60)NIC.DIF.-IRCA

999 32025771 NTC TEMP. SEN.-RAST

3 20861803 FR.PAN.GR PAINTED/S.P.(470/2)WHITE-510

20881508 SPRING HANGER SHEETIRON GR.(PYTHON-5

231 20780946 SPRING HANGER SHEETIRON WASHER DRYER-DX5

37026016 HANGER SPRING-PYTHON-5

221 42016727 HANGER SPRING SHEETIRON PLS.-2

20881650 DRUM SEMI-MANUFACTORS GR/67 LT-F

1509 37016359 SCREW,P,TSB,4X14,F,INOX

160 20881671 DRUM GR./67-F

1509 37016359 SCREW,P,TSB,4X14,F,INOX

813 42160218 PLASTIC LIFTER 67 LT

20882098 BODY GROUP PAINTED/555-0,8-W.COV-BMRNG

0 22018290 SCREW GROUP/CONTROL PANEL

1504 37014453 SCREW,S,TSB,4.2x13,C,ST,ZINKLAD

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018302 SCREW GROUP/DOOR LOCK(PTC-SEL)

1501 37014455 SCREW,S,TSB,4.2x16,C,ST,A3B

0 22018304 SCREW GROUP/FRONT PANEL F SERÄ°ES

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

1501 37014455 SCREW,S,TSB,4.2x16,C,ST,A3B

1500 37015098 SCREW,S,TTB,4.8x9.5,C,ST,A3B, EARTH

0 22018307 SCREW GROUP/SPEED REPORT

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018308 SCREW GROUP/HANGER SHEET

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018309 SCREW GROUP/UPPER SUPPORT BRAKET ANGLED

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018318 SCREW GROUP/UPPER TRAY S.PLUS

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018319 SCREW GROUP/PARASITE FILTER

1503 37016042 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B, EARTH

0 22018320 SCREW GROUP/PUMP



No Part No. Description

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018331 SCREW GROUP/PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018336 SCREW GROUP/PRESSURE SWITCH MOUNTING CL

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

0 22018337 SCREW GROUP/DOOR GROUP440-470(PTC-SEL-F.

1502 37015092 SCREW,M,TSB,5x8,ST,A3B,TT

0 22018380 SCREW GROUP/PUMP COVER HOUSING

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

22018397 SCREW GROUP/CAULDRON COM.1461-62-67LT

37033462 SCREW,P,RAKB,6X35,F,ST,GRY,GRI,SERRATED

22018402 SCREW GROUP/FRONT CONCRE 121416-50556061

810 37006960 WASHER,8.4X18X2,ST,CONICAL

1507 37008965 WASHER,DUZ,10.5X40X2.5,ST,A3B

805 37023804 SCREW,P,AKB,10X56,F,ST,A3B,TP

0 22018404 SCREW GROUP/BLDC BRACKET

1309 37016371 SCREW,M,TSB,4x8,ST,A3B,TT,SERRATED

0 22018409 SCREW GROUP/DRIVEN PULLEY

124 37005142 BOLT,THB,M8X29,T40,ST,A3B,O

22018423 SCREW GROUP/RESISTANCE PROTECTION FOIL

817 37015637 SCREW,P,RYSB,3.5X7,F,ST,A3B

22018432 SCREW GROUP/UPPER CONCRETE/1461-62-67 LT

806 35007454 WASHER,DUZ,8.4X28X3,ST,A3B

808 37003063 BOLT,M8X65,ST,A3B

812 37006921 NUT,AKB,M8,C,FE,RPM-H

810 37006960 WASHER,8.4X18X2,ST,CONICAL

811 37016379 UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT SHEET TYPE 2

22019874 SCREW GROUP/MOTOR(54-55-59-60-61-62-67LT

122 37007899 SCREW,P,THB,8X28,F,ST,A3B

22023420 SCREW GROUP/CIRCULATION PUMP

446 35008716 SCREW,M,TSB,4x12,ST,A3B,TT

22023431 SCREW GROUP/CIRCULATION HOSE GROUP

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

22031125 SCREW GROUP/LCD KART GR-F4 TOUCH

- 35007387 SCREW,P,RYSB,3.5X9,F,ST,A3B

22037173 NAME PLATE/EUROMAID(EBFW900)

22037174 PACKING+BAR LABEL/EUROMAID(EBFW900)

290 22040824 TRANSPORT SCREW GROUP-V

241 37015272 WASHER,DUZ,8.30X29X2,ST,A3B

240 37023435 SCREW,P,AKB,8X89.5,F,ST,A3R

242 42018528 TRANSPORT SCREW PLASTIC-A-II

243 42018529 TRANSPORT SCREW PLASTIC-B-II

245 42060790 TRANSPORT SCREW EPDM PART-II-P

22047439 WATER INLET WARNING LABEL

103 22050722 REAR TUB GROUP WASHER/DRYER-TYPE1-F

113 42015077 TUB SEAL-2

1506 22060308 SCREW GROUP/BASE CLOSING(BLDC)



No Part No. Description

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

22082409 SERVICE LABEL/EUROMAID-10709807

22097921 DOCUMENT BAG /10709807

52003894 WEEE INSTRUCTION

52017933 WARNING DOCUMANT_1

52230165 WARRANTY LABEL/EUROMAID AUSTRALIA

52242987 USER'S MANUEL/F4-ENG

899 32016813 RESISTANCE 2000W PYTH(60)NIC.DIF.-IRCA

239 32017181 POWER CORD/AUS-GREY

1513 32018631 MALE GROUND TERMINAL(STEEL)

32023116 CBL GR(BLDC-SOÄž)FG/67-TJ-S-EGO

32023117 CBL HARN(BLDC-SOÄž)FG/67-TJ-S-EGO

251 42028367 CABLE HOLDER AND ROUTER PLASTIC-L

995 42085085 PUSH MOUNT CABLE-TIE-150*3,6MM

331 42085086 PUSH MOUNT CABLE-TIE-110*2,5MM

250 42093407 CABLE ROAD PLS

1316 32023391 EGO BLDC EARTH CABLE

995 42085085 PUSH MOUNT CABLE-TIE-150*3,6MM

10 32024463 DOOR LOCK DL-S2(SEL-BITRON)

225 32025730 ELECTRONIC PRESSURE SENSOR

999 32025771 NTC TEMP. SEN.-RAST

215 32027178 EMI.FILT.-CX(0,47UF-1UF)10A-AERODEV

285 32027608 PUMP-PYTHON-50 HZ (HANYU)

918 42208790 FILTER-TJ-HANYU 32027608

926 32027609 CIRCULATION PUMP-50 HZ (HANYU)

499 32029486 LCD COMMUNICATION CABLE-F4E/RFG

32030428 EGO BLDC COMMUNICATIONCBL-KBL-67 LT

995 42085085 PUSH MOUNT CABLE-TIE-150*3,6MM

1402 35007369 CLAMP,VHK,Ã˜72,A3B,v2

- 35007387 SCREW,P,RYSB,3.5X9,F,ST,A3B

806 35007454 WASHER,DUZ,8.4X28X3,ST,A3B

446 35008716 SCREW,M,TSB,4x12,ST,A3B,TT

101 37000499 DRIVEN PULLEY(Ã˜290MM)

808 37003063 BOLT,M8X65,ST,A3B

124 37005142 BOLT,THB,M8X29,T40,ST,A3B,O

812 37006921 NUT,AKB,M8,C,FE,RPM-H

810 37006960 WASHER,8.4X18X2,ST,CONICAL

1404 37006977 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜35,A3B

122 37007899 SCREW,P,THB,8X28,F,ST,A3B

119 37008555 TUB GASKET CLIP-PYTHON

932 37008652 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜15.88,A3B

924 37008653 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜20.2,A3B

1507 37008965 WASHER,DUZ,10.5X40X2.5,ST,A3B

928 37009587 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜26.8,A3B

1504 37014453 SCREW,S,TSB,4.2x13,C,ST,ZINKLAD

1505 37014454 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B,SERRATED

1501 37014455 SCREW,S,TSB,4.2x16,C,ST,A3B



No Part No. Description

1502 37015092 SCREW,M,TSB,5x8,ST,A3B,TT

1500 37015098 SCREW,S,TTB,4.8x9.5,C,ST,A3B, EARTH

115 37015387 RESISTANCE FIXING WIRE-5

817 37015637 SCREW,P,RYSB,3.5X7,F,ST,A3B

1503 37016042 SCREW,S,TTB,4.2x9.5,C,ST,A3B, EARTH

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

1309 37016371 SCREW,M,TSB,4x8,ST,A3B,TT,SERRATED

501 37016375 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜44.4,A3B

811 37016379 UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT SHEET TYPE 2

1514 37018147 NUT,AKB,M6,C,FE,T

1200 37019456 HINGE SUPPORT SHEET-III

1519 37020792 BRACKET_BLDC

9 37023407 HOUSING FRAME BELLOW CLIP-PHYTON-2

805 37023804 SCREW,P,AKB,10X56,F,ST,A3B,TP

37026016 HANGER SPRING-PYTHON-5

919 37026508 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜9.1,A3B

1401 37026594 CLAMP,VHK,Ã˜45,A3B

37026668 BUTTON PLATE 2/67LT

1403 37027638 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜38.8,A3B,V2

37033462 SCREW,P,RAKB,6X35,F,ST,GRY,GRI,SERRATED

1508 40007592 CABLE TIE(2,5*100)V0

235 40014270 DRAIN HOSE HOLDING PLS

20 40014423 WATER ENTRY HOSE GR/COLD

997 40020601 DRAIN HOSE COAT RACK

100 42006396 BELT(1200/1400/1600 RPM 52/57)ALVA

221 42016727 HANGER SPRING SHEETIRON PLS.-2

898 42017806 PSW HOSE MOUNTING RUBBER-10MM

700 42019298 TUB HANGER SPRING PART-2

220 42019322 DRAIN HOSE ROUTER PLASTIC

920 42020456 FRONT PANEL DROP FIXING PLASTIC-II

222 42022768 PRESSURE SWITCH MOUNTING CLIP-3

105 42025094 SHOCK ABSORBER PIM-2

927 42025867 TWIN JET CABLE HOSE HOLDER PLASTIC

1603 42026116 INTERNAL HOSE HOLDER PLASTIC

132 42048113 3,5 x 100 MM CABLE TIE

923 42063957 HOSE HOLDER PLASTIC 2

996 42065310 LIQUID DETERGENT LEVEL PLATE/5

702 42067962 PUMP COVER

295 42072717 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE GR.WASHER DRYER

244 35008991 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜9.6,A3B

234 37027058 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜34.1,A3B

212 42060770 PRESOSTAT WATER RESERVOIR -WD(3)

211 42071583 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE(EPDM)/590MM

213 42128034 TUB EXIT BELLOWS GR(HOSE+BALL)WD

50 42087302 PORTHOLE GROUP G(D40)

27 35007434 DOOR HANDLE TONGUE PIM

15 35007443 D. HANDLE COMP(HOOK SPRING)



No Part No. Description

28 35008715 SCREW,P,RYSB,3.5X16,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

33 37008152 DOOR HINGE SUPPORT SHEET/SIGMA PLUS 470

17 37008931 DOOR HOOK II.(METAL)

26 37014985 D.HANDLE COMP (HANDLE SPRING/PARDUS)

12 37015559 HINGE II-M5

410 37016360 SCREW,P,RTSB,4X12,F,ST,A3B,SERRATED

13 42023907 HINGE BUSHING II

31 42070218 DOOR FRONT COVER/D10

32 42070219 P.H.OUT.PLS INNER FRAME/D10

29 42082661 OUTER DOOR PLS INSERT PART/D10-CH-PVD

6 42082668 PORTHOLE OUTER PLASTIC/D10-CROM-PVD

14 42083847 DOOR HANDLE WAVE/D40-CROME PVD

8 42086999 PORTHOLE INNEER PLASTIC/3.0-GREY

7 47003771 DOOR GLASS/PYTHON

1511 42088991 FRONT PANEL DROP FIXING PLASTIC-I-B

927 42094805 HOSE HOLDER PLASTIC 4

238 42106161 SPEED CONTROL HOLE STOPPER-III

1317 42110927 SHOCK ABSORBER SUPPORT PLASTIC

701 42122572 PUMP COVER HOUSING-2

42136490 FRONT TUB 67LT

933 42137164 PYTHON-CIRCULATION TUB GASKET GR-C

925 42025574 TWIN JET NOZZLE

118 42127245 TUB BELLOWS SEAL/PYTHN-CIRCULATION-C

219 42145700 DRAIN HOSE-67 LT-GREY-E

42148203 UPPER TRAY GROUP/67/SIGMA PLUS

42148215 TWIN JET HOSE_N NO:1_11KG

42148239 TWIN _JET HOSE GROUP-67LT

932 37008652 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜15.88,A3B

924 37008653 CLAMP,YHK,Ã˜20.2,A3B

923 42025561 TWIN JET T-ELBOW

922 42025992 TWIN JET HORN/RIGHT

921 42025993 TWIN JET HORN/LEFT

42145482 TWIN JET HOSE NO:3

42154746 REZISTANCE WIRE FIXING PLASTIC-3

813 42160218 PLASTIC LIFTER 67 LT

998 42161854 TRANSPORT SCREW STOPPER 2

206 42167506 TUB ENTRANCE BELLOWS HOSE-DOSAGE

42184551 W&D REAR TUB GR.W.OUT BEA-SEAL-TYPE1-F

113 42015077 TUB SEAL-2

280 42201840 DET.BOX GR/FULL/67/5-2-FM

209 32033644 VALVE(2 EXIT) FLOWMETRE-N.DYFRM-BITRON

228 42004189 PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP/TYPE D

208 42004538 VALVE-DETERGENT BOX HOSE/300MM(EPDM)ALV

200 42065303 DETERGENT DRAWER/5

202 42065308 SIPHON COVER/5

214 42065309 DETERGENT DRAWER LOC.PART-BLUE

205 42065321 DETERGENT DRAWER HOUSING WASHER DRYER



No Part No. Description

203 42065322 WATER DISTRIBUTION PLATE GR/COLD/5

42139738 VALVE-DETERGENT BOX HOSE/320MM(EPDM)ALV

270 42201809 DETERGENT BOX GROUP/HOT/5-DRYER-62-67LT2

275 42201839 DET.BOX GR/HOSE/67/5-2

500 42204581 CON.PAN.GR.EUROMAID FF4E(EBFW900)

403 42069325 PROGRAM ADJUSTMENT SHAFT/F SERIES

469 42127091 PROGRAM SELECTION KNOB INSERT/8

1102 42127092 PROGRAM SELECTION KNOB RING /K160-170-BL

471 42133302 PR.SELECTION KNOB COVER/P11

470 42134335 PR.SELECTION KNOB BODY/P11-BLACK PB

402 42176120 PR.ADJ.GR/K160-170 FFGL/CHROME-P11

42204582 CON.PAN.INSERT EUROMAID FF4E(EBFW900)

400 42204584 DETERGENT DRAWER COVER EUROMAID FF4E(EBF

906 47002042 CORNER CARDBOARD

816 47007557 RESISTANCE PROTECTION FOIL-1-C

104 47012205 SHOCK ABSORBER-12

120 47012713 FRONT CONCRETE WEIGHT/P2-12,5 KG-TYPE2

47013152 UPPER COUNTER 67 LT

104 47013153 SHOCK ABSORBER-13

5 47013982 ADJUSTABLE FEET GR SBR-H

47014865 BOTTOM PLATE 2 SUPPORT TAPE

47015036 LEFT SIDE PANEL ISO.FELT-2 TYPE2

47015039 FRONT PANEL CARPET-F SERIES A TYPE 2

47015045 UNDER ISO.FELT-67 LT TYPE2

929 47016651 PUMP PROTECTION FOIL-3-D

47017870 RIGHT SIDE PANEL ISO.FELT-2

0 50007464 PACKAGE STRIP(0,8MM*11,5MM)

52003894 WEEE INSTRUCTION

52017933 WARNING DOCUMANT_1

52033784 TRANSPORT SCREW LABEL

908 52087219 PORTHOLE PRO. STYROFOAM-2

52174877 TOP CARTON/67/S.PLUS C

904 52200092 FRONT STYROFOAM LEFT-3

905 52200093 FRONT STYROFOAM RIGHT-3

903 52200094 REAR STYROFOAM(RIGHT)-3

902 52200095 REAR STYROFOAM(LEFT)-3

52230165 WARRANTY LABEL/EUROMAID AUSTRALIA

52231446 WATER STAR LABEL/EUROMAID(EBFW900)

52231447 ENERGY STAR LABEL/EUROMAID(EBFW900)

52242987 USER'S MANUEL/F4-ENG

900 52277041 BOTTOM STYROFOAM/67 LT-20DNS


